

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : HOWRAH

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOWRAH

Present :- Sonia Majumdar, District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128

Title Appeal No:- 162 of 2024

Sl. No.	Date of Order of Proceedings	Order of Proceedings	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature plead or parties
---------	------------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	---

1 20.11.2024.

Memo of Appeal filed this day by the Appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement dated 26.09.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), 2nd Court, Howrah in T.S. 1094 of 2015. Court fees paid are correct as per report of the Sheristadar.

Registered the same as Title Appeal. The Appeal has been filed within time. Let the Appeal be admitted.

Appellant also files an application under Order XLI Rule 5 read with section 151 of C.P.C praying for stay of Execution of the Judgement and decree passed by the Ld. Trial Court in the said Title suit on the grounds stated therein, supported by an affidavit. Copy served and received with objection. Let it be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

It appears from endorsement on the plaint that there is a caveat and the copy is received on behalf of all the Respondents by the Ld. Advocate. Accordingly office is directed to check the caveat and report.

District Judge, Howrah

Later

20.11.2024.

It appears from the office report that one caveat case bearing no. 977 of 2024 dated 14.11.2024 has been filed on behalf of all the Respondents. Let the caveat be tagged with the case record.

Fix 15.01.2025 for Appearance.

W/o, if any, to be filed in the mean time.

District Judge, Howrah