

Title Appeal – 162 /2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005323-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 15.01.2025

To day is fixed for appearance.

Appellant takes no step.

Respondent no 1 to 4 / Caveator file vokalatnama along with objection, supported by an affidavit against appellant's application u/o 41 rule 5 read with sec 151 of the CPC through Ld. Advocate. Copy served. Objection raised.

None present to move before this Ld. Court today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17-03-2025 for appearance of appellant.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah