

Title Appeal No. 162 of 2024
CNR NO. WBHW01-005323-2024
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03 dated 17.03.2025.

Both sides are present before the Court.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondents that the execution of the decree has not yet been filed. The stay application is kept pending at this stage and may be taken up at any advanced stage.

Call for L.C.R.

Fix 13.05.2025 for awaiting LCR.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.